
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Illinois 292  268       560  -8 
2  2   Northwestern 298  279       577  +9 
3  3   Wisconsin 299  284       583  +15 
6  4   Indiana 308  278       586  +18 
4  T5   Ohio State University 300  289       589  +21 
5  T5   Iowa 306  283       589  +21 

12  T7   Purdue 316  280       596  +28 
T9  T7   Minnesota 314  282       596  +28 
7  9   Michigan State 310  288       598  +30 
8  10   Rutgers 311  290       601  +33 

T9  11   Penn State 314  288       602  +34 
11  12   Nebraska 315  294       609  +41 
13  13   Michigan 324  288       612  +44 
14  14   Maryland 333  290       623  +55 
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Illinois 292 268 560 -8
2  Northwestern 298 279 577 +9
3  Wisconsin 299 284 583 +15
4  Indiana 308 278 586 +18

T5  Ohio State University 300 289 589 +21
T5  Iowa 306 283 589 +21
T7  Purdue 316 280 596 +28
T7  Minnesota 314 282 596 +28
9  Michigan State 310 288 598 +30
10  Rutgers 311 290 601 +33
11  Penn State 314 288 602 +34
12  Nebraska 315 294 609 +41
13  Michigan 324 288 612 +44
14  Maryland 333 290 623 +55

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Mac McClear  Iowa 73  66  139  -3 
T1    Daniel Svard  Northwestern 71  68  139  -3 
T3    Matthis Besard  Illinois 70  70  140  -2 
T3    Tommy Kuhl  Illinois 75  65  140  -2 
T5    Jackson Buchanan  Illinois 75  66  141  -1 

T5    Adrien Dumont deChassart  Illinois 72  69  141  -1 

T5    Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State University 73  68  141  -1 
T5    Ben Warian  Minnesota 73  68  141  -1 
T9    David Nyfjall  Northwestern 73  69  142  E 
T9    Hunter Thomson  Michigan 75  67  142  E 
T9    Herman Wibe Sekne  Purdue 80  62  142  E 
12    Cameron Huss  Wisconsin 74  69  143  +1 
T13    Noah Gillard  Indiana 77  67  144  +2 
T13    Piercen Hunt  Illinois 76  68  144  +2 
T13    Thomas Hursey  Indiana 78  66  144  +2 
T13    Maxime Legros  Wisconsin 73  71  144  +2 
T17    Mitch Davis  Indiana 74  71  145  +3 
T17    Clayton Tribus  Wisconsin 74  71  145  +3 
19    James Imai  Northwestern 75  71  146  +4 
T20    James Allen  Penn State 77  70  147  +5 
T20    Eduardo Galdos  Minnesota 81  66  147  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 T1   Mac McClear  Iowa  73  66       139  -3   
2 T1   Daniel Svard  Northwestern  71  68       139  -3   

T13 T3   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  75  65       140  -2   
1 T3   Matthis Besard  Illinois  70  70       140  -2   

T4 T5   Maxwell Moldovan  Ohio State University  73  68       141  -1   
T13 T5   Jackson Buchanan  Illinois  75  66       141  -1   
3 T5   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  72  69       141  -1   

T4 T5   Ben Warian  Minnesota  73  68       141  -1   
T4 T9   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  73  69       142  E   
T47 T9   Herman Wibe Sekne  Purdue  80  62       142  E   
T13 T9   Hunter Thomson  Michigan  75  67       142  E   
T9 12   Cameron Huss  Wisconsin  74  69       143  +1   
T28 T13   Thomas Hursey  Indiana  78  66       144  +2   
T22 T13   Noah Gillard  Indiana  77  67       144  +2   
T20 T13   Piercen Hunt  Illinois  76  68       144  +2   
T4 T13   Maxime Legros  Wisconsin  73  71       144  +2   
T9 T17   Mitch Davis  Indiana  74  71       145  +3   
T9 T17   Clayton Tribus  Wisconsin  74  71       145  +3   
T13 19   James Imai  Northwestern  75  71       146  +4   
T22 T20   Ronan Kleu  Iowa  77  70       147  +5   
T52 T20   Eduardo Galdos  Minnesota  81  66       147  +5   
T22 T20   James Allen  Penn State  77  70       147  +5   
T28 T23   August Meekhof  Michigan State  78  70       148  +6   
T22 T23   Ashton McCulloch  Michigan State  77  71       148  +6   
T22 T23   Weston Jones  Rutgers  77  71       148  +6   
T9 T23   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State University  74  74       148  +6   
T20 T23   Harrison Arnold  Minnesota  76  72       148  +6   
T28 T23   Kent Hsiao  Purdue  78  70       148  +6   
T13 T29   Neal Shipley  Ohio State University  75  74       149  +7   
T13 T29   Nick Dentino  Purdue  75  74       149  +7   
T28 T31   Hogan Hansen  Iowa  78  72       150  +8   
T13 T31   Rhett Sellers  Rutgers  75  75       150  +8   
T22 T31   Drew Hackett  Michigan State  77  73       150  +8   
T39 T31   John Driscoll  Northwestern  79  71       150  +8   
T39 T31   Patrick Sheehan  Penn State  79  71       150  +8   
T47 T31   Will Celiberti  Maryland  80  70       150  +8   
T28 T37   Adam Wallin  Ohio State University  78  73       151  +9   
T28 T37   Noah Kumar  Rutgers  78  73       151  +9   
T28 T37   Coalter Smith  Wisconsin  78  73       151  +9   
T39 T37   Jake Griffin  Penn State  79  72       151  +9   
T28 T41   Bradley Smithson  Michigan State  78  74       152  +10   
T39 T41   Reed Malleck  Nebraska  79  73       152  +10   
T39 T43   Drew Salyers  Indiana  79  74       153  +11   
T28 T43   Callum Macfie  Iowa  78  75       153  +11   

T47 T43   Grant Jabenis  Nebraska  80  73       153  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T56 T46   Luke Wells  Rutgers  83  71       154  +12   
T39 T46   JonErik Alford  Ohio State University  79  75       154  +12   
T47 T46   Troy Taylor II  Michigan State  80  74       154  +12   
T28 T46   Gentry Scheve  Nebraska  78  76       154  +12   
T56 T46   Jack O'Donnell  Michigan  83  71       154  +12   
T61 T46   Dillon Brown  Maryland  84  70       154  +12   
T39 52   Billy Pabst Jr.  Penn State  79  76       155  +13   
T65 T53   Davis Johnson  Nebraska  85  72       157  +15   
55 T53   Jimmy Meyers  Penn State  82  75       157  +15   

T67 T53   Will Anderson  Michigan  86  71       157  +15   
T52 T57   Xavier Marcoux  Rutgers  81  78       159  +17   
T28 T57   Will Marshall  Nebraska  78  81       159  +17   
T52 T59   Ian Meyer  Iowa  81  79       160  +18   
T61 T59   Lincoln Johnson  Minnesota  84  76       160  +18   
T47 T59   Jude Kim  Michigan  80  80       160  +18   
T61 T62   Ronnie Kim  Maryland  84  78       162  +20   
T56 T53   Peyton Snoeberger  Purdue  83  74       157  +15   
T67 T62   Jacob Pedersen  Minnesota  86  76       162  +20   
T65 64   Constantin Mons  Maryland  85  78       163  +21   
T67 65   Yuqi Liu  Michigan  86  79       165  +23   

T68   Harry Reynolds  Indiana  74       74  +3   
67   Max Schwarz  Wisconsin  73       73  +2   
70   Cameron Adam  Northwestern  75       75  +4   

T68   Andrew Farraye  Purdue  74       74  +3   
66   Florian Huerlimann  Maryland  72       72  +1   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Illinois 292 268 560

T3 Tommy Kuhl (3) 75 65 140

T3 Matthis Besard (4) 70 70 140

T5 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (1) 72 69 141

T5 Jackson Buchanan (5) 75 66 141

T13 Piercen Hunt (2) 76 68 144

2 Northwestern 298 279 577

T1 Daniel Svard (2) 71 68 139

T9 David Nyfjall (1) 73 69 142

19 James Imai (3) 75 71 146

T31 John Driscoll (5) 79 71 150

70 Cameron Adam (6) 75 75

3 Wisconsin 299 284 583

12 Cameron Huss (2) 74 69 143

T13 Maxime Legros (1) 73 71 144

T17 Clayton Tribus (3) 74 71 145

T37 Coalter Smith (4) 78 73 151

67 Max Schwarz (6) 73 73

4 Indiana 308 278 586

T13 Noah Gillard (3) 77 67 144

T13 Thomas Hursey (4) 78 66 144

T17 Mitch Davis (2) 74 71 145

T43 Drew Salyers (1) 79 74 153

T68 Harry Reynolds (6) 74 74

T5 Ohio State University 300 289 589

T5 Maxwell Moldovan (1) 73 68 141

T23 Jackson Chandler (3) 74 74 148

T29 Neal Shipley (5) 75 74 149

T37 Adam Wallin (2) 78 73 151

T46 JonErik Alford (4) 79 75 154

T5 Iowa 306 283 589

T1 Mac McClear (1) 73 66 139

T20 Ronan Kleu (4) 77 70 147

T31 Hogan Hansen (5) 78 72 150

T43 Callum Macfie (3) 78 75 153

T59 Ian Meyer (2) 81 79 160

T7 Purdue 316 280 596

T9 Herman Wibe Sekne (1) 80 62 142

T23 Kent Hsiao (5) 78 70 148

T29 Nick Dentino (3) 75 74 149

T68 Andrew Farraye (6) 74 74

T53 Peyton Snoeberger (2) 83 74 157
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 Minnesota 314 282 596

T5 Ben Warian (1) 73 68 141

T20 Eduardo Galdos (4) 81 66 147

T23 Harrison Arnold (5) 76 72 148

T59 Lincoln Johnson (3) 84 76 160

T62 Jacob Pedersen (2) 86 76 162

9 Michigan State 310 288 598

T23 August Meekhof (1) 78 70 148

T23 Ashton McCulloch (3) 77 71 148

T31 Drew Hackett (2) 77 73 150

T41 Bradley Smithson (4) 78 74 152

T46 Troy Taylor II (5) 80 74 154

10 Rutgers 311 290 601

T23 Weston Jones (4) 77 71 148

T31 Rhett Sellers (5) 75 75 150

T37 Noah Kumar (3) 78 73 151

T46 Luke Wells (2) 83 71 154

T57 Xavier Marcoux (1) 81 78 159

11 Penn State 314 288 602

T20 James Allen (3) 77 70 147

T31 Patrick Sheehan (1) 79 71 150

T37 Jake Griffin (2) 79 72 151

52 Billy Pabst Jr. (5) 79 76 155

T53 Jimmy Meyers (4) 82 75 157

12 Nebraska 315 294 609

T41 Reed Malleck (2) 79 73 152

T43 Grant Jabenis (5) 80 73 153

T46 Gentry Scheve (3) 78 76 154

T53 Davis Johnson (4) 85 72 157

T57 Will Marshall (1) 78 81 159

13 Michigan 324 288 612

T9 Hunter Thomson (1) 75 67 142

T46 Jack O'Donnell (5) 83 71 154

T53 Will Anderson (2) 86 71 157

T59 Jude Kim (4) 80 80 160

65 Yuqi Liu (3) 86 79 165

14 Maryland 333 290 623

T31 Will Celiberti (4) 80 70 150

T46 Dillon Brown (2) 84 70 154

T62 Ronnie Kim (3) 84 78 162

66 Florian Huerlimann (6) 72 72

64 Constantin Mons (5) 85 78 163
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Par 3 Scoring
H. Wibe Sekne Purdue 2.90 -1 
W. Celiberti Maryland 3.00 E 
B. Warian Minn. 3.00 E 
D. Nyfjall N'western 3.00 E 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.00 E 
H. Arnold Minn. 3.00 E 
N. Dentino Purdue 3.00 E 
T. Hursey Indiana 3.00 E 
M. Besard Illinois 3.10 +1 
H. Thomson Michigan 3.10 +1 
J. Buchanan Illinois 3.10 +1 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 3.10 +1 
J. Allen Penn State 3.10 +1 
C. Huss Wisconsin 3.20 +2 
J. Chandler Ohio State 3.20 +2 
B. Smithson Mich. St. 3.20 +2 
T. Kuhl Illinois 3.20 +2 
D. Brown Maryland 3.20 +2 
W. Jones Rutgers 3.20 +2 
P. Hunt Illinois 3.20 +2 
J. O'Donnell Michigan 3.20 +2 
E. Galdos Minn. 3.20 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Buchanan Illinois 3.94 -1 
D. Svard N'western 3.94 -1 
M. Davis Indiana 3.94 -1 
M. McClear Iowa 3.94 -1 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 4.00 E 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 4.06 +1 
M. Besard Illinois 4.06 +1 
N. Gillard Indiana 4.06 +1 
H. Thomson Michigan 4.06 +1 
E. Galdos Minn. 4.11 +2 
B. Warian Minn. 4.11 +2 
T. Kuhl Illinois 4.11 +2 
D. Nyfjall N'western 4.11 +2 
J. Imai N'western 4.11 +2 
C. Huss Wisconsin 4.17 +3 
H. Wibe Sekne Purdue 4.17 +3 
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 4.17 +3 
J. Allen Penn State 4.17 +3 
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 4.17 +3 
M. Legros Wisconsin 4.17 +3 
C. Tribus Wisconsin 4.22 +4 
T. Hursey Indiana 4.22 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Kuhl Illinois 4.25 -6 
M. McClear Iowa 4.38 -5 
D. Svard N'western 4.38 -5 
M. Besard Illinois 4.50 -4 
G. Jabenis Nebraska 4.50 -4 
R. Kleu Iowa 4.50 -4 
P. Hunt Illinois 4.50 -4 
C. Smith Wisconsin 4.50 -4 
P. Sheehan Penn State 4.50 -4 
R. Sellers Rutgers 4.50 -4 
C. Huss Wisconsin 4.50 -4 
B. Warian Minn. 4.63 -3 
G. Scheve Nebraska 4.63 -3 
M. Moldovan Ohio State 4.63 -3 
J. Driscoll N'western 4.63 -3 
D. Brown Maryland 4.63 -3 
C. Macfie Iowa 4.63 -3 
J. Griffin Penn State 4.63 -3 
N. Gillard Indiana 4.63 -3 
N. Shipley Ohio State 4.63 -3 
H. Hansen Iowa 4.63 -3 
C. Tribus Wisconsin 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
T. Kuhl Illinois 1
R. Kleu Iowa 1
D. Brown Maryland 1
W. Celiberti Maryland 1
B. Smithson Mich. St. 1
D. Johnson Nebraska 1
J. Driscoll N'western 1
D. Svard N'western 1
N. Dentino Purdue 1
R. Sellers Rutgers 1

Birdies 
H. Wibe Sekne Purdue 10
C. Huss Wisconsin 10
M. Moldovan Ohio State 10
M. McClear Iowa 9
P. Hunt Illinois 8
J. Buchanan Illinois 8
J. Imai N'western 8
D. Svard N'western 7
T. Kuhl Illinois 7
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 7
T. Hursey Indiana 7
R. Kleu Iowa 6
W. Celiberti Maryland 6
H. Hansen Iowa 6
M. Besard Illinois 6
H. Thomson Michigan 6
B. Warian Minn. 6
E. Galdos Minn. 6
G. Jabenis Nebraska 6
M. Legros Wisconsin 6
X. Marcoux Rutgers 6
N. Dentino Purdue 5

Pars 
D. Nyfjall N'western 26
M. Davis Indiana 26
M. Besard Illinois 26
H. Thomson Michigan 25
B. Warian Minn. 25
B. Pabst Jr. Penn State 25
H. Arnold Minn. 24
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 24
N. Gillard Indiana 24
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 23
T. Kuhl Illinois 23
C. Tribus Wisconsin 23
M. Legros Wisconsin 23
K. Hsiao Purdue 22
J. Allen Penn State 22
J. Alford Ohio State 22
J. Chandler Ohio State 22
D. Svard N'western 22
J. Buchanan Illinois 22
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 22
W. Marshall Nebraska 21
T. Hursey Indiana 21
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Big Ten Men's Golf Championship 78.49 70

2 2023 Big Ten Men's Golf Championship 72.06 70

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Big Ten Men's Golf Championship 75.27 140

 

Galloway National G.C.: 2023 Big Ten Men's Golf Championship
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 400     12 40 17 1   

2 3 152     12 50 7 1   

3 4 375     10 46 13 1   

4 4 453     8 44 16 1 1 

5 3 195   1 9 43 16 1   

6 5 551     23 39 7 1   

7 4 409     6 45 19     

8 3 199     3 51 13 2 1 

9 5 542     33 32 4   1 

10 4 480     10 49 9 2   

11 5 513   8 36 23 3     

12 4 396     16 36 15 3   

13 4 465     7 33 21 7 2 

14 3 226     6 49 13 2   

15 4 433     2 41 22 4 1 

16 5 584     22 38 6 3 1 

17 3 230     7 37 20 5 1 

18 4 430     13 44 12 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 465 +0.49 

15 4 433 +0.44 

17 3 230 +0.37 

8 3 199 +0.24 

7 4 409 +0.19 

4 4 453 +0.19 

14 3 226 +0.16 

5 3 195 +0.10 

1 4 400 +0.10 

3 4 375 +0.07 

12 4 396 +0.07 

10 4 480 +0.04 

18 4 430 +0.01 

2 3 152 -0.04 

16 5 584 -0.10 

6 5 551 -0.20 

9 5 542 -0.37 

11 5 513 -0.70 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 465 +1.03 

18 4 430 +1.01 

4 4 453 +0.74 

8 3 199 +0.70 

17 3 230 +0.56 

15 4 433 +0.53 

5 3 195 +0.53 

16 5 584 +0.51 

2 3 152 +0.50 

14 3 226 +0.40 

1 4 400 +0.39 

12 4 396 +0.24 

7 4 409 +0.21 

3 4 375 +0.20 

10 4 480 +0.14 

9 5 542 +0.11 

6 5 551 -0.06 

11 5 513 -0.27 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 4 465 +0.49 

15 4 433 +0.44 

17 3 230 +0.37 

8 3 199 +0.24 

4 4 453 +0.19 

7 4 409 +0.19 

14 3 226 +0.16 

5 3 195 +0.10 

1 4 400 +0.10 

3 4 375 +0.07 

12 4 396 +0.07 

10 4 480 +0.04 

18 4 430 +0.01 

2 3 152 -0.04 

16 5 584 -0.10 

6 5 551 -0.20 

9 5 542 -0.37 

11 5 513 -0.70 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 400     18 73 46 3   

2 3 152     14 85 37 3 1 

3 4 375     18 90 28 3 1 

4 4 453     8 73 47 10 2 

5 3 195   1 14 71 49 4 1 

6 5 551     43 75 19 3   

7 4 409     9 96 33 2   

8 3 199     8 74 45 10 3 

9 5 542     41 79 18 1 1 

10 4 480     15 101 21 2 1 

11 5 513   10 62 56 10 2   

12 4 396     19 83 35 3   

13 4 465     7 54 56 16 7 

14 3 226     7 92 36 5   

15 4 433     5 75 49 9 2 

16 5 584     33 62 32 10 3 

17 3 230     7 77 44 10 2 

18 4 430     13 62 50 11 4 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=26013&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
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